UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

Expression of Interest (EOI)

For Design, Development & Implementation of ERP Software for University Examination System

University of Jammu invites Expression of Interest (EOI) in Examination System for Design,

Development & Implementation of ERP Software for University of Jammu Examination

System. All the interested eligible software companies / firms meeting the eligibility criteria

can submit their proposals to the office of Controller of Examination, University of Jammu,

Jammu-180006 on or before 26-06-2023. Interested firms can visit

www.jammuuniversity.ac.in for more details. In case of any modification, the same shall be

published on the university website.

Advertisement No:JU/CC/23/125

Dated: 31-05-2023

Sd/-Controller of Examination University of Jammu



Expression of Interest (EOI) For Implementation of ERP (Computerization of Examination System) in University of Jammu, Jammu.

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

- University of Jammu, Jammu invites non-binding expression of interest (EoI) from the registered companies/firms in India for Computerization of examination system(ERP).
- 2. The purpose of this EoI is to invite interested parties having the expertise in the said niche to participate and present in detail the modus operandi.
- 3. The parties are advised to study the EoI document carefully before submitting their response.
- 4. In exceptional circumstances and at its own discretion, University of Jammu may extend the deadline for submission of proposals by issuing a corrigendum which will be made available on the university website.
- 5. The parties are requested to submit any queries in writing by email. The queries shall be addressed to Assistant Registrar (NEP, NAD, ERP) at the email id: nepexamju@jammuuniversity.ac.in.
- 6. University of Jammu reserves right to cancel this call for EoI and/or invite afresh with or without amendments, without any liability or any obligation and without assigning any reason.
- 7. Parties are advised to visit University website regularly for any update on this EoI.
- 8. The parties shall bear all the costs associated with the preparation and submission of its response, including but not limited to preparation, expenses associated with any demonstrations or presentations given to the University of Jammu, site visits, investigations, studies, or any other costs incurred in connection with or relating to its response. All such costs and expenses will remain with the parties and University of Jammu shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever for the same or for any other

costs or other expenses incurred by the parties in preparation or submission of the response, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the process.

9. Sealed envelope, containing EOI along with the copies of supporting documents shall be submitted to the address given below mentioning "EOI for implementation of ERP (Computerization of examination system) in University of Jammu, Jammu" on the top cover:

To,

Controller of Examinations

University of Jammu

Baba Saheb Ambedkar Road, Jammu Tawi (J&K)-180006 (INDIA)

10. Further details are given below in the table:

Name of work	Expression of Interest (EOI) For			
	Implementation of ERP (Computerization of			
	Examination System) in University of			
	Jammu, Jammu.			
Product Category	ERP Services			
Place of delivery	University of Jammu, Jammu.			
EOI Publishing Date	07-06-2023			
Eol Submission End Date	26-06-2023			
Contact Person	Assistant Registrar (NEP, NAD, ERP)			
	Contact: 8803078782			
	nepexamju@jammuuniversity.ac.in			

Brief Background of University of Jammu.

The University of Jammu was established in 1969 by an act of the state legislature. The university has setup seven off-site campuses at Bhaderwah, Kishtwar, Poonch, Reasi, Ramnagar, Kathua and Udhampur besides its main campus. The University offers undergraduate, postgraduate and doctoral programs including professional programs such as MBBS, B. Tech, B. ED, M. ED etc. the University has 36 departments and approximately 300 affiliated colleges, awarding degrees in more than 50 programmes at the postgraduate and undergraduate levels.

- 1. More than 3 lakh students take examination every year in different schedules, that are notified by university from time to time. These schedules contain students that are regular/ private/ repeaters/ division improvements in nature.
- University of Jammu is catering different schemes of examination such as yearly and semester wise. Under these schemes courses related to NON-CBCS, CBCS, NEP are being regulated.
- 3. The objective of automation in the examination wing is to process all the data (preconduct, post-conduct) that is being entered by different stakeholders of the university (colleges, students, officials of university) in an integrated manner, so that the requisite reports can be generated and forwarded to all the concerned.
- 4. The data generated/consumed shall be available to the different stakeholders through different digital interfaces.
- 5. University of Jammu has Directorate of Distance & Online Education (DD&OE) imparting education to thousands of students.
- 6. For more details about the University of Jammu refer to https://www.jammuuniversity.ac.in/&https://www.coeju.com/

Criteria for the Parties

The process of EoI is open to all the parties however preference will be given to the parties fulfilling following criteria for the presentation/demonstration. The parties should furnish documentary evidence supporting the information provided by them.

S.No.	Criteria	Details	Supporting document	
1	Incorporation	 The party should be registered as a company in India as per company act 1956/2013. Should have operation for a period 	Letter of undertaking to this effect on company's letter head signed by company's authorised signatory as annexure A	
2	Past relevant experience	of at least 05 years as on date of EOI. The party should have successfully completed/ implemented the similar ERP solutions for the examination system of a. State Universities b. Central universities/IITs	Order and Satisfaction certificate to be submitted for a. State universities as annexure B (1) b. Central universities/IITs as annexure B (2)	
3	Fit and Proper	The party should not be a blacklisted company/ firm in any govt. department/Banks/PSUs/other institution in Indiadue to unsatisfactory performance, breach of general or specific instructions, corrupt or fraudulent or any other unethical business practices.	Letter of undertaking to this effect on company's letter head signed by company's authorised signatory as annexure C	
4	Team size	party should have adequate manpower with experience in the technical skills on roll since last 05 years of engagement in providing ERP solutions	Supporting document/undertaking by the HRD to be submitted as Annexure D	
5	Annual turnover	02 Crore	Single page signed by CA & company's authorised signatory as annexure E	